Farmers Market Nutrition Program

County Parent Agency |Program [Checks Checks |Checks Amount Check
Year* Distributed [lssued Redeemed |Redeemed [Redemption
to Agency Percentage

State Total 2015 680,000( 618,363 308,022| $1,540,110 49.81%
Hanover WIC

Adams Program 2015 3,000 2,648 1,230[ $6,150.00 46.45%
South Central
Community
Action WIC

Adams Program 2015 5,000 4,329 2,438| $12,190.00 56.32%
Adams County

Adams Total 2015 8,000 6,977 3,668 $18,340.00 55.11%

Allegheny Springdale 2015 2,000 1,829 868| $4,340.00 47.46%

Allegheny Adagio 2015 3,000 56 28 $140.00 50.00%
Allegheny
County Health
Department WIC

Allegheny Program 2015 6,000 3,808 1,291 $6,455.00 33.90%
Allegheny WIC

Allegheny Office 2015 10,000 10,000 4,565 $22,825.00 45.65%
Carnegie WIC

Allegheny Office 2015 4,000 3,996 2,239| $11,195.00 56.03%

Allegheny Clairton 2015 1,000 1,000 458|  $2,290.00 45.80%
McKees Rock

Allegheny WIC 2015 4,000 3,975 1,599] $7,995.00 10.23%
McKeesport WIC

Allegheny Office 2015 5,000 4,996 1,886] $9,430.00 37.75%

Allegheny Mt Oliver 2015 6,000 5,184 2,834| $14,170.00 54.67%
Wilkinsburg WIC

Allegheny Office 2015 4,000 3,992 1,557 $7,785.00 39.00%

Allegheny CRUNCH project 2015 2,000 1,004 467 $2,335.00 46..51%
Turtle Creek

Allegheny WIC Office 2015 4,000 4,000 1,771 $8,855.00 44.28%
Allegheny

Allegheny County Total 2015 51,000 43,840 19,563| $97,815.00 45.29%
Armstrong WIC

Armstrong Office 2015 5,000 5,000 2,493| $12,465.00 49.86%

Beaver Aliguippa WIC 2015 4,000 3,336 1,622] $8,110.00 48.62%
Beaver County

Beaver WIC Program 2015 6,000 4,573 1,837] $9,185.00 40.17%
Beaver County

Beaver Total 2015 10,000 7,909 3,459| $17,295.00 44.00%
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Berks

Laureldale WIC
Nutrition

2015

3,000

3,000

1,830

$9,150.00

61.00%

Berks

Reading WIC
Clinic

2015

14,000

14,000

6,274

$31,370.00

44.81%

Berks

Shillington WIC
Clinic

2015

7,000

6,528

3,312

$16,560.00

50.74%

Berks

Berks County
Total

2015

24,000

23,528

11,416

$57,080.00

51.25%

Blair

Home Nursing
Agency WIC
Program

2015

12,000

9,016

4,809

$24,045.00

53.34%

Bradford

Towanda WIC
Nutrition Center

2015

4,000

4,000

2,735

$13,675.00

68.38%

Bucks

Bucks County
Health
Department WIC
Program

2015

15,000

13,609

7,202

$36,010.00

52.92%

Butler

Butler County
WIC Program

2015

6,000

5,936

2,885

$14,425.00

48.60%

Cambria

Cambria County
Community
Action Council
WIC Program

2015

12,000

8,953

4,620

$23,100.00

51.60%

Carbon

Carbon County
WIC Program

2015

3,000

2,877

1,527

$7,635.00

53.08%

Centre

Home Nursing
Agency WIC
Program
Philipsburg

2015

6,000

4,032

2,142

$10,710.00

53.13%

Chester

Chester County
Health
Department WIC
Program

2015

17,000

13,920

6,264

$31,320.00

45.00%

Clarion

Clarion WIC
Program

2015

3,000

2,632

1,500

$7,500.00

56.99%

Clearfield

Clearfield WIC
Program

2015

4,000

3,208

1,707

$8,535.00

53.21%

Clearfield

Dubois WIC
Program

2015

3,000

2,556

1,398

$6,990.00

54.69%

Clearfield

Clearfield County

2015

7,000

5,764

3,105

$15,525.00

51.89%
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Clinton

Bi-County WIC
Program

2015

3,000

2,864

1,802

$9,010.00

62.92%

Columbia

Columbia-
Montour
Tapestry of
Health

2015

5,000

4,584

2,901

$14,505.00

63.29%

Crawford

Community
Health Services
WIC Program-
Meadville

2015

6,000

4,886

3,021

$15,105.00

61.83%

Cumberland

Cumberland-
Perry Tapestry
of Health

2015

8,000

7,752

4,345

$21,725.00

56.05%

Dauphin

Capital Region
Health System
Hamilton Health
Center West

2015

17,000

16,896

9,099

$45,495.00

53.85%

Delaware

Community WIC
Clinic

2015

10,000

7,661

3,328

$16,640.00

43.44%

Delaware

Springfield WIC
Clinic

2015

10,000

8,089

3,751

$18,755.00

46.37%

Delaware

Upper Darby
WIC Office

2015

12,000

10,476

4,441

$22,205.00

42.39%

Delaware

Delaware County
Total

2015

32,000

26,226

11,520

$57,600.00

46.95%

Elk

North Central PA
Regional
Planning and
Development
Commission
WIC Program

2015

5,000

2,852

1,408

$7,040.00

49.37%

Erie

United
Neighborhood
Facilities Health
Care WIC
Program

2015

15,000

12,905

7,846

$39,230.00

60.80%

Erie

Bayfront Mini
Mall WIC Office

2015

5,000

4,253

2,551

$12,755.00

59.98%

Erie

Girard Area WIC
Office

2015

2,000

1,676

1,117

$5,585.00

66.65%

Erie

Union City WIC

2015

2,000

1,670

892

$4,460.00

53.41%
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Erie County

Erie Total 2015 24,000 20,504 12,406 $62,030.00 62.76%
Fayette County
Community
Action WIC

Fayette Program 2015 9,000 7,884 4,693| $23,465.00 59.53%
Chambersburg

Franklin WIC Program 2015 8,000 7,716 4,064| $20,320.00 52.67%
Waynesboro

Franklin WIC Program 2015 2,000 2,000 1,135| $5,675.00 5675.00%
Franklin County

Franklin Total 2015 10,000 10,000 5,199| $25,995.00 57.28%
Broad Top Area
Medical Center

Huntingdon WIC Program 2015 8,000 6,197 3,489 $17,445.00 56.30%
Indiana County

Indiana WIC Program 2015 5,000 4,040 2,384| $11,920.00 59.01%
Punxsutawney

Jefferson WIC Clinic 2015 3,000 2,224 1,468 $7,340.00 66.01%

Lackawanna [Jermyn Center 2015 3,000 2,872 1,533 $7,665.00 5338.00%
North Scranton

Lackawanna [WIC Clinic 2015 9,000 9,000 5,191] $25,955.00 57.68%
Lackawanna

Lackawanna |County Total 2015 12,000 11,872 6,724 $33,620.00 57.62%
Community
Action Program
of Lancaster

Lancaster WIC Program 2015 23,000 22,841 12,141] $60,705.00 53.15%
Lawrence
County WIC

Lawrence Program 2015 6,000 6,000 3,242| $16,210.00 54.03%
Lebanon Family
Health Services

Lebanon WIC Program 2015 4,000 4,000 1,842] $9,210.00 46.05%
Casa Guadapule

Lehigh WIC Clinic 2015 7,000 7,000 2,824| $14,120.00 40.34%
Lehigh Valley

Lehigh WIC Clinic 2015 18,000 18,000 7,425| $37,125.00 41.25%
Lehigh County

Lehigh Total 2015 29,000 29,000 10,249| $51,245.00 42.88%
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Luzerne

Hazleton WIC
Clinic

2015

7,000

7,000

4,060

$20,300.00

58.00%

Luzerne

Kingston WIC
Office

2015

6,000

6,000

3,398

$16,990.00

56.63%

Luzerne

Wilkes-Barre
WIC Nutrition
Center

2015

8,000

7,368

3,863

$19,315.00

52.43%

Luzerne

Maternal &
Family Health
Services WIC
Program

2014

2,000

1,884

1,031

$5,155.00

54.72%

Luzerne

Luzerne County
Totals

2015

23,000

22,252

12,352

$61,760.00

55.90%

McKean

Bradford
Hospital WIC
Program

2015

3,000

2,980

1,569

$7,845.00

52.65%

Mercer

Shenango Valley
Urban League
WIC Program -
Farrell

2015

8,000

6,316

3,349

$16,745.00

53.02%

Mifflin

Mifflin-Juniata
Family Planning
Plus

2015

6,000

5,254

2,920

$14,600.00

55.58%

Monroe

East
Stroudsburg
WIC Clinic

2015

7,000

7,000

3,152

15,760

45.03%

Monroe

Mount Pocono
WIC Clinic

2015

3,000

2,960

1,415

$7,075.00

47.80%

Monroe

Monroe County
Total

2015

10,000

9,956

4,567

$22,835.00

45.49%

Montgomery

Abington WIC
Clinic

2015

3,000

3,000

1,231

$6,155.00

41.03%

Montgomery

Lansdale WIC
Clinic

2015

3,000

3,000

1,395

$6,975.00

49.50%

Montgomery

Norristown WIC
Clinic

2015

6,000

6,000

2,775

$13,875.00

46.25%

Montgomery

Pottstown WIC
Clinic

2015

7,000

6,188

2,672

$13,360.00

43.18%

Montgomery

Montgomery
County Total

2015

19,000

18,188

8,073

$40,365.00

45.09%
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Northampton

Easton WIC
Clinic

2015

6,000

6,000

2,376

$11,880.00

39.60%

Philadelphia

North Inc. WIC
Program

2015

115,000

115,000

53,258

$266,290.00

46.31%

Pike

Dingmans Ferry
WIC Nutrition
Program

2015

1,000

336

59

$295.00

17.56%

Potter

Coudersport
WIC Program

2015

1,000

696

325

$1,625.00

46.70%

Schuylkill

Pottsville WIC
Program

2015

5,000

4,220

2,050

$10,250.00

48.58%

Schuylkill

Shenandoah
WIC Office

2015

2,000

1,321

867

$4,335.00

65.63%

Schuylkill

Tamaqua WIC
Office

2015

2,000

1,383

586

$2,930.00

42.37%

Schuylkill

Schuylkill County
Total

2015

9,000

6,924

3,503

$17,515.00

52.60%

Somerset

Somerset
Tapestry of
Health

2015

5,000

4,684

2,732

$13,660.00

58.33%

Susquehanna

NEPA
Community
Health Center
WIC

2015

2,000

1,580

881

$4,405.00

55.76%

Tioga

Wellsboro WIC
Clinic

2015

3,000

2,636

1,550

$7,750.00

58.80%

Union

Snyder/Union
County WIC
Program

2015

8,000

7,452

4,491

$22,455.00

60.27%

Venango

Shenango Valley
Urban League
WIC Program -
Oil City

2015

6,000

4,268

2,298

$11,490.00

53.84%

Warren

Warren WIC
Program

2015

3,000

2,378

1,540

$7,700.00

64.76%

Washington

Community
Action
Southwest WIC
Program

2015

14,000

10,352

4,607

$23,035.00

44.50%
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Wayne

COC Hawley
WIC Nutrition
Center

2015

3,000

2,664

1,323

$6,615.00

49.66%

Westmoreland

Mon Valley
Community
Health Services
WIC Program

2015

13,000

12,108

5,612

$28,060.00

46.35%

Wyoming

Tunkhannock
WIC Office

2015

2,000

1,704

947

$4,735.00

55.58%

York

Community
Progress Council
Inc. WIC
Program

2015

19,000

17,616

8,751

$43,755.00

49.68%




	Sheet1

