County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
State Total		2015	680,000	618,363	308,022	\$1,540,110	49.81%
	Hanover WIC						
Adams	Program	2015	3,000	2,648	1,230	\$6,150.00	46.45%
	South Central Community Action WIC						
Adams	Program	2015	5,000	4,329	2,438	\$12,190.00	56.32%
Adams	Adams County Total	2015	8,000	6,977	3,668	\$18,340.00	55.11%
Allegheny	Springdale	2015	2,000	1,829	868	\$4,340.00	47.46%
Allegheny	Adagio	2015	3,000	56	28	\$140.00	50.00%
Allegheny	Allegheny County Health Department WIC Program	2015	6,000	3,808	1,291	\$6,455.00	33.90%
Allegheny	Allegheny WIC Office	2015	10,000	10,000	4,565	\$22,825.00	45.65%
Allegheny	Carnegie WIC Office	2015	4,000	3,996	2,239	\$11,195.00	56.03%
Allegheny	Clairton	2015	1,000	1,000	458	\$2,290.00	45.80%
Allegheny	McKees Rock WIC	2015	4,000	3,975	1,599	\$7,995.00	10.23%
Allegheny	McKeesport WIC Office	2015	5,000	4,996	1,886	\$9,430.00	37.75%
Allegheny	Mt Oliver	2015	,				
	Wilkinsburg WIC			·			
Allegheny	Office	2015	4,000	3,992	1,557	\$7,785.00	39.00%
Allegheny	CRUNCH project	2015	2,000	1,004	467	\$2,335.00	4651%
Allegheny	Turtle Creek WIC Office	2015	4,000	4,000	1,771	\$8,855.00	44.28%
Allegheny	Allegheny County Total	2015	51,000	43,840	19,563	\$97,815.00	45.29%
Armstrong	Armstrong WIC Office	2015	5,000	5,000	2,493	\$12,465.00	49.86%
Beaver	Aliquippa WIC	2015	4,000	3,336	1,622	\$8,110.00	48.62%
Beaver	Beaver County WIC Program	2015	6,000	4,573	1,837	\$9,185.00	40.17%
Beaver	Beaver County Total	2015	10,000	7,909	3,459	\$17,295.00	44.00%

County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
	Laureldale WIC						
Berks	Nutrition	2015	3,000	3,000	1,830	\$9,150.00	61.00%
	Reading WIC						
Berks	Clinic	2015	14,000	14,000	6,274	\$31,370.00	44.81%
	Shillington WIC						
Berks	Clinic	2015	7,000	6,528	3,312	\$16,560.00	50.74%
	Berks County						
Berks	Total	2015	24,000	23,528	11,416	\$57,080.00	51.25%
	Home Nursing Agency WIC						
Blair	Program	2015	12,000	9,016	4,809	\$24,045.00	53.34%
	Towanda WIC	221-			<b>2 -</b> 2-	<b>0.40.0</b>	22.25
Bradford	Nutrition Center	2015	4,000	4,000	2,735	\$13,675.00	68.38%
	Bucks County Health Department WIC					<b>***</b>	
Bucks	Program	2015	15,000	13,609	7,202	\$36,010.00	52.92%
Butler	Butler County WIC Program	2015	6,000	5,936	2,885	\$14,425.00	48.60%
Cambria	Cambria County Community Action Council WIC Program	2015	12,000	8,953	4,620	\$23,100.00	51.60%
	Carbon County	0045			4.507	<b>#7.005.00</b>	50.000/
Carbon	WIC Program	2015	3,000	2,877	1,527	\$7,635.00	53.08%
Centre	Home Nursing Agency WIC Program Philipsburg	2015	6,000	4,032	2,142	\$10,710.00	53.13%
	Chester County Health Department WIC						
Chester	Program	2015	17,000	13,920	6,264	\$31,320.00	45.00%
	Clarion WIC		,= 0 0			, ,= = = = =	
Clarion	Program	2015	3,000	2,632	1,500	\$7,500.00	56.99%
	Clearfield WIC						
Clearfield	Program	2015	4,000	3,208	1,707	\$8,535.00	53.21%
Clearfield	Dubois WIC Program	2015	3,000	2,556	1,398	\$6,990.00	54.69%
Clearfield	Clearfield County	2015	7,000	5,764	3,105	\$15,525.00	51.89%

County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
	Bi-County WIC						
Clinton	Program	2015	3,000	2,864	1,802	\$9,010.00	62.92%
	Columbia-						
	Montour						
	Tapestry of						
Columbia	Health	2015	5,000	4,584	2,901	\$14,505.00	63.29%
	Community Health Services WIC Program-						
Crawford	Meadville	2015	6,000	4,886	3,021	\$15,105.00	61.83%
Cumberland	Cumberland- Perry Tapestry of Health	2015	8,000	7,752	4,345	\$21,725.00	56.05%
Cumbenand	Capital Region	2013	3,000	1,132	4,545	ΨΖ 1,1 Ζ 3.00	30.03 /0
	Health System Hamilton Health						
Dauphin	Center West	2015	17,000	16,896	9,099	\$45,495.00	53.85%
<b>.</b>	Community WIC	0045	40.000	7.004	0.000	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	40.440/
Delaware	Clinic	2015	10,000	7,661	3,328	\$16,640.00	43.44%
Delaware	Springfield WIC Clinic	2015	10,000	8,089	3,751	\$18,755.00	46.37%
Delaware	Upper Darby WIC Office	2015	12,000	10,476	4,441	\$22,205.00	42.39%
Delaware	Delaware County Total	2015	32,000	26,226	11,520	\$57,600.00	46.95%
Elk	North Central PA Regional Planning and Development Commission WIC Program	2015	5,000	2 952	1 408	\$7,040,00	40 27%
⊏IK		2015	5,000	2,852	1,408	\$7,040.00	49.37%
	United Neighborhood Facilities Health Care WIC						
Erie	Program	2015	15,000	12,905	7,846	\$39,230.00	60.80%
Erie	Bayfront Mini Mall WIC Office	2015	5,000	4,253	2,551	\$12,755.00	59.98%
Erie	Girard Area WIC Office	2015					
Erie	Union City WIC	2015	2,000	1,670	892	\$4,460.00	53.41%

County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
	Erie County						
Erie	Total	2015	24,000	20,504	12,406	\$62,030.00	62.76%
	Fayette County						
	Community						
	Action WIC						
Fayette	Program	2015	9,000	7,884	4,693	\$23,465.00	59.53%
	Chambersburg						
Franklin	WIC Program	2015	8,000	7,716	4,064	\$20,320.00	52.67%
	Waynesboro						
Franklin	WIC Program	2015	2,000	2,000	1,135	\$5,675.00	5675.00%
	Franklin County						
Franklin	Total	2015	10,000	10,000	5,199	\$25,995.00	57.28%
	Broad Top Area						
	Medical Center						
Huntingdon	WIC Program	2015	8,000	6,197	3,489	\$17,445.00	56.30%
	Indiana County						
Indiana	WIC Program	2015	5,000	4,040	2,384	\$11,920.00	59.01%
	Punxsutawney						
Jefferson	WIC Clinic	2015	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Lackawanna	Jermyn Center	2015	3,000	2,872	1,533	\$7,665.00	5338.00%
	North Scranton						
Lackawanna	WIC Clinic	2015	9,000	9,000	5,191	\$25,955.00	57.68%
	Lackawanna						
Lackawanna	County Total	2015	12,000	11,872	6,724	\$33,620.00	57.62%
Lancaster	Community Action Program of Lancaster WIC Program	2015	23,000	22,841	12,141	\$60,705.00	53.15%
	Lawrence County WIC						
Lawrence	Program	2015	6,000	6,000	3,242	\$16,210.00	54.03%
	Lebanon Family		2,200	5,550	5,2 12	Ţ.5, <u>Z</u> .5.00	3370
	Health Services						
Lebanon	WIC Program	2015	4,000	4,000	1,842	\$9,210.00	46.05%
	Casa Guadapule		1,000	1,000	.,.	<b>4</b> - , - · · · · ·	1010070
Lehigh	WIC Clinic	2015	7,000	7,000	2,824	\$14,120.00	40.34%
	Lehigh Valley						
Lehigh	WIC Clinic	2015	18,000	18,000	7,425	\$37,125.00	41.25%
	Lehigh County						
Lehigh	Total	2015	29,000	29,000	10,249	\$51,245.00	42.88%

County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
	Hazleton WIC						
Luzerne	Clinic	2015	7,000	7,000	4,060	\$20,300.00	58.00%
	Kingston WIC						
Luzerne	Office	2015	6,000	6,000	3,398	\$16,990.00	56.63%
	Wilkes-Barre						
	WIC Nutrition						
Luzerne	Center	2015	8,000	7,368	3,863	\$19,315.00	52.43%
Luzorno	Maternal & Family Health Services WIC	2014	2,000	1,884	1,031	\$5.155.00	54.72%
Luzerne	Program  Luzerne County	2014	2,000	1,004	1,031	\$5,155.00	34.72/0
Luzerne	Totals	2015	23,000	22,252	12,352	\$61,760.00	55.90%
	Bradford Hospital WIC	2015					
McKean	Program	2015	3,000	2,980	1,569	\$7,845.00	52.65%
Mercer	Shenango Valley Urban League WIC Program - Farrell	2015	8,000	6,316	3,349	\$16,745.00	53.02%
	Mifflin-Juniata Family Planning						
Mifflin	Plus	2015	6,000	5,254	2,920	\$14,600.00	55.58%
Monroe	East Stroudsburg WIC Clinic	2015	7,000	7,000	3,152	15,760	45.03%
Monroe	Mount Pocono WIC Clinic	2015	3,000	2,960	1,415	\$7,075.00	47.80%
WOTHOC	Monroe County	2010	3,000	2,500	1,410	Ψ1,010.00	+7.0070
Monroe	Total	2015	10,000	9,956	4,567	\$22,835.00	45.49%
Wieringe	Abington WIC	2010	10,000	0,000	1,001	Ψ22,000.00	10.1070
Montgomery	Clinic	2015	3,000	3,000	1,231	\$6,155.00	41.03%
	Lansdale WIC	20.0	3,500	3,330	.,231	\$5,.55.66	1113370
Montgomery	Clinic	2015	3,000	3,000	1,395	\$6,975.00	49.50%
<u> </u>	Norristown WIC		2,230	-,	1,230	, :,:::33	212270
Montgomery	Clinic	2015	6,000	6,000	2,775	\$13,875.00	46.25%
, ,	Pottstown WIC		,	,			
Montgomery	Clinic	2015	7,000	6,188	2,672	\$13,360.00	43.18%
Montgomery	Montgomery County Total	2015	19,000	18,188	8,073	\$40,365.00	45.09%

County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
	Easton WIC						
Northampton	Clinic	2015	6,000	6,000	2,376	\$11,880.00	39.60%
	North Inc. WIC						
Philadelphia	Program	2015	115,000	115,000	53,258	\$266,290.00	46.31%
	Dingmans Ferry WIC Nutrition						
Pike	Program	2015	1,000	336	59	\$295.00	17.56%
	Coudersport						
Potter	WIC Program	2015	1,000	696	325	\$1,625.00	46.70%
	Pottsville WIC						
Schuylkill	Program	2015	5,000	4,220	2,050	\$10,250.00	48.58%
Schuylkill	Shenandoah WIC Office	2015	2,000	1,321	867	\$4,335.00	65.63%
•	Tamaqua WIC			·			
Schuylkill	Office	2015	2,000	1,383	586	\$2,930.00	42.37%
Schuylkill	Schuylkill County Total	2015	9,000	6,924	3,503	\$17,515.00	52.60%
Somerset	Somerset Tapestry of Health	2015	5,000	4,684	2,732	\$13,660.00	58.33%
Susquehanna	NEPA Community Health Center WIC	2015	2,000	1,580	881	\$4,405.00	55.76%
	Wellsboro WIC		,	,		, ,	
Tioga	Clinic	2015	3,000	2,636	1,550	\$7,750.00	58.80%
	Snyder/Union County WIC						
Union	Program	2015	8,000	7,452	4,491	\$22,455.00	60.27%
	Shenango Valley Urban League WIC Program -						
Venango	Oil City	2015	6,000	4,268	2,298	\$11,490.00	53.84%
Warren	Warren WIC Program	2015	3,000	2,378	1,540	\$7,700.00	64.76%
vvaiioii	Community	2010	3,000	2,070	1,540	ψ1,100.00	07.7070
	Action Southwest WIC						
Washington	Program	2015	14,000	10,352	4,607	\$23,035.00	44.50%

County	Parent Agency	Program Year*	Checks Distributed to Agency	Checks Issued	Checks Redeemed	Amount Redeemed	Check Redemption Percentage
	COC Hawley WIC Nutrition						
Wayne	Center	2015	3,000	2,664	1,323	\$6,615.00	49.66%
	Mon Valley Community Health Services						
Westmoreland	WIC Program	2015	13,000	12,108	5,612	\$28,060.00	46.35%
Wyoming	Tunkhannock WIC Office	2015	2,000	1,704	947	\$4,735.00	55.58%
	Community Progress Council Inc. WIC						
York	Program	2015	19,000	17,616	8,751	\$43,755.00	49.68%